Participating Department Recognition Program

CERTIFICATION

PROGRAM

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Office of the State Fire Commissioner
Pennsylvania State Fire Academy
Pennsylvania Fire Service Certification Advisory Committee

The following document contains a listing of the organizations/departments that are currently active in
the Participation Department Recognition Program. If your organization/departmentis not listed, please
check the status with the PA Fire Academy Certification Program staff. Per the program policy, a renewal
application needs to be submitted every three (3) years. The current application can be found on our

website.

For your convenience, we have provided the listing by the level of recognition and listed by county.
There are currently 207 organizations recognized under the program. A statistical breakdown is below:

CURRENT COMMONWEALTH STATISTICS

Percentage Department Count
100% 49
75% 58
50% 72
10% 28

Thank you for participating in the Pennsylvania Voluntary Fire Service Certification and Recognition
Programs.

pennsylvania

OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE COMMISSIONER October 17, 2023




THE FOLLOWING LIST IS IN ORDER BY COUNTY

193rd Special Operations Wing Fire Department 100% Dauphin 9/27/2026
Aliquippa Bureau of Fire 100% Beaver 11/8/2025
Allegheny County Fire Marshal's Office 100% Allegheny 4/7/2026
Ambridge Fire Department 100% Beaver 8/1/2025
Beaver Falls Fire Department 100% Beaver 9/3/2024
Bellevue Fire Department 100% Allegheny 7/14/2026
Bensalem Fire Rescue 100% Bucks 12/5/2025
Berwyn Fire Company 100% Chester 4/28/2024
Blakely Hose Company No. 2 100% Lackawanna 9/3/2024
Boeing Fire Department 100% Delaware 8/24/2025
Bristol Township Fire Marshal's Office 100% Bucks 21712025
Brookhaven Fire Company 100% Delaware 5/6/2025
Chester County Emergency Services Fire Training 100% Chester 10/3/2025
Division

City of Chester Bureau of Fire 100% Chester 4/4/2026
City of Franklin Fire Department 100% Venango 10/25/2024
City of McKeesport Fire Department 100% Allegheny 3/24/2026
Dormont Fire Department 100% Allegheny 8/25/2025
East Whiteland Township Department of Fire and 100% Chester 9/13/2025
Emergency Services

Edgewood Volunteer Fire Department 100% Allegheny 2/4/2025
Fame Fire Company 100% Chester 4/7/2026
First West Chester Fire Company 100% Chester 3/20/2026
Fort Indiantown Gap Fire and Emergency Services 100% Lebanon 12/19/2025
Gladwyne Fire Company 100% Montgomery 8/16/2026
Gouldsboro Volunteer Fire Company 100% Wayne 4/5/2026
Harrisburg International Airport Fire Department 100% Dauphin 12/5/2025
Hartsville Fire Company 100% Bucks 3/21/2025
HAZMAT 2, Environmental Fire Rescue Co. 100% Lancaster 9/6/2026
Lancaster Bureau of Fire 100% Lancaster 5/10/2026
Lehigh Northampton Airport Authority 100% Lehigh 1/31/2026
Limerick Fire Company 100% Montgomery 3/11/2024
Lionville Fire Company 100% Chester 1/31/2026
Lower Providence Township Fire Marshal/Emergency =~ 100% Montgomery 1/31/2026
Management Office

Lower Providence Township Volunteer Fire Company 100% Montgomery 8/25/2025
Manheim Township Fire Rescue 100% Lancaster 8/16/2026
Mt. Lebanon Fire Department 100% Allegheny 4/6/2026
North Strabane Township Fire Department 100% Washington 7/21/2026
Oil City Fire Department 100% Venango 5/3/2025
Perseverance Volunteer Fire Company 100% Montgomery 9/3/2024
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Peter Township Fire Department

Rostraver Central Volunteer Fire Company
Sutersville VFC

Tinicum Township Fire Company

United States Steel Fire-Rescue

Upper Darby Township Fire Department
Upper Macungie Township Station No. 56 Inc.

Veterans Affairs Butler Healthcare Fire & Emergency

ServicesDepartment

Vigilant Hose Company #1 of Port Vue, PA
Warrington Township Emergency Services
Washington Fire Department

Baden Volunteer Fire Department

Berkeley Hills Fire Company

Bethlehem Township Volunteer Fire Company
Bettis Emergency Services

Blaine Hill Volunteer Fire Company
Catasauqua Fire Department

Chippewa Township Volunteer Fire Department
Citizen's Hose Fire - Rescue - EMS

City of Erie, Bureau of Fire

Community Fire Company of New Tripoli
Coudersport Volunteer Fire Department
Cover Hill Volunteer Fire Company

Dauphin County Hazardous Materials Response
Team

Dunmore Fire Department

East Brandywine Fire Company

East Petersburg Fire Company #1

Edgely Fire Company #1, Inc.

Elizabeth Volunteer Fire Company

Ellwood City Volunteer Fire Department

Eynon Sturges Volunteer Hose Company No. 3
Fort Washington Fire Company

George Clay Fire Company

Gilbertsville Fire and Rescue Company
Harmonville Fire Company No. 1

Harmony Township Volunteer Firemen Inc.
Hopewell Township Volunteer Fire Department
Lake Harmony Volunteer Fire Company
Leedom Fire Company

Linglestown Fire Company #1

Lloydsville Volunteer Fire Department
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Washington
Westmoreland
Westmoreland

Delaware

Allegheny

Delaware
Lehigh
Butler

Allegheny
Bucks
Washington
Beaver
Allegheny
Northampton
Allegheny
Allegheny
Lehigh
Beaver
Allegheny
Erie
Lehigh
Potter
Cambria
Dauphin

Lackawanna
Chester
Lancaster
Bucks
Allegheny
Lawrence
Lackawanna
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Beaver
Beaver
Carbon
Delaware
Dauphin
Westmoreland

3/29/2025
2/4/2025
4/6/2026

11/7/2023

7/12/2026

5/17/2026
2/3/2025
2/3/2025

2/16/2026
2/7/2025
4/6/2026
2/3/2025

3/22/2026

1/29/2024

5/18/2026

3/24/2026
9/3/2024
2/7/2025
11/8/2025
1/13/2026

11/21/2023
9/27/2026
4/28/2024
9/13/2025

1/31/2026
3/20/2026
9/3/2024
7/12/2026
6/3/2024
4/28/2024
5/10/2025
2/4/2025
3/1/2025
7/29/2024
2/7/2026
6/22/2026
7/12/2026
3/11/2024
3/30/2026
9/14/2026
1/29/2024



Lower Saucon Fire Rescue
Maytown/East Donegal Township Fire Department

Middletown Township Fire & Emergency Management
Montgomery Township Department of Fire Services

Neptune Fire Company

New Brighton Fire Department

Oakland Volunteer Fire Company
Oakmont Volunteer Fire Department
Peebles District Volunteer Fire Company
Pennsburg Fire Company

Perry Hi-Way Hose Company

Plymouth Fire Company No. 1

Port Allegany Fire Dept

Reserve Volunteer Fire Department
Rochester Township Volunteer Fire Department
Salem Township Fire Company #2
Slovan Volunteer Fire Department
Smithfield Volunteer Fire Company

Somerset County Hazardous Materials Response
Team 600

Telford Volunteer Fire Company

Topton Volunteer Fire Company #1

Twin Valley Fire Department

Vanport Volunteer Fire Department
Wagontown Volunteer Fire Company

West Deer Volunteer Fire Company #3
West Hazleton Fire Department

Whitehall Fire Company

Yardley-Makefield Fire Company

Adah Volunteer Fire Department
Alexandria Volunteer Fire Company
Bridgewater Volunteer Fire Department
Brownsville Fire Company #1

Butler Township Volunteer Fire District # 3
Charleroi Fire Department

Circleville Volunteer Fire Department
Citizens Fire Company #1 of Newport PA
Community Fire Company #1 of Seisholtzville
Connoquenessing Volunteer Fire Company
Coraopolis Volunteer Fire Department
Crabtree Volunteer Fire Department
Darlington Township Volunteer Fire Department
Diamond Fire Company
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Northampton
Lancaster
Bucks
Montgomery
Blair
Beaver
Cambria
Allegheny
Allegheny
Montgomery
Erie
Montgomery
McKean
Allegheny
Beaver
Westmoreland
Washington
Huntingdon
Somerset

Montgomery
Berks
Chester
Beaver
Chester
Allegheny
Luzerne
Allegheny
Bucks
Fayette
Huntingdon
Beaver
Fayette
Butler
Washington
Westmoreland
Perry
Berks
Butler
Allegheny
Westmoreland
Beaver
Northampton

9/27/2024
5/3/2025
9/3/2024
6/3/2024

10/31/2025

5/18/2026

9/3/2024
10/24/2025
3/22/2025
10/25/2024
9/3/2024

5/17/2026

3/11/2024
4/5/2026

3/20/2026
5/3/2025

12/14/2025
10/24/2025
3/11/2024

4/28/2024
2/5/2024
1/29/2024
10/25/2024
3/29/2025
5/17/2026
3/29/2025
8/31/2026
11/7/2023
2/4/2025
5/13/2025
2/4/2025
6/22/2026
4/7/2026
2/16/2026
5/17/2026
1/29/2024
10/25/2024
2/14/2025
4/28/2024
12/8/2023
7/29/2024
8/15/2026



Eagle Hose Company #1

Elizabeth Township Fire Department No. 1
Fleetwood Volunteer Fire Co. Truck Crew #1
Freeland Fire Department

Freemansburg Volunteer Fire Company
Friendship Fire Company

Good Will Hose Company #2

Goodwill Fire Company #1

Grantville Volunteer Fire Company
Hanover Township Fire Department
Harding Fire Company

Hyde Park Volunteer Fire Company
Independence Vol. Fire Company #1
Irishtown Fire Company

Kennedy Township Independent Volunteer Fire
Company

Keystone Fire Co. #1 of Shillington
Larimer Volunteer Fire Department
Lawrence Township Fire Department #1
Lower Swatara Volunteer Fire Department
Mahoning Valley Volunteer Fire Co. No. 1
Middletown Volunteer Fire Department
Mill Creek Boro Volunteer Fire Co
Millvale Volunteer Fire Department
Milton Fire Department

Monroeville Volunteer Fire Company #5
Mountville Fire Company No. 1

Munhall Volunteer Fire Company #1
Neffs Volunteer Fire Company
Newton/Wayne Volunteer Fire Company
Northampton Fire Department
Palmerton Municipal Fire Department
Polk Township Volunteer Fire Company
Port Matilda Volunteer Fire Company
Prospect Park Fire Company No. 1
Ralpho Fire Co. No. 1

Rescue Hose & Ladder Company
Richland Township Fire and Rescue
Sacramento Community Fire Company

Salem Township Volunteer Fire Department Company

#1
Sewickley Township Volunteer Fire Company #4
Shavertown Volunteer Fire Department
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50%
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Lackawanna
Allegheny
Berks
Luzerne
Northampton
Montour
Luzerne
Lebanon
Dauphin
Luzerne
Luzerne
Westmoreland
Beaver
Adams
Allegheny

Berks
Westmoreland
Clearfield
Dauphin
Carbon
Dauphin
Huntingdon
Allegheny
Northumberland
Allegheny
Lancaster
Allegheny
Lehigh
Mifflin
Northampton
Carbon
Monroe
Centre
Delaware
Northumberland
Clearfield
Bucks
Schuylkill
Westmoreland

Westmoreland
Luzerne

4/28/2024
1/29/2024
5/3/2025
2/5/2024
2/4/2025
10/25/2024
9/9/2025
1/29/2024
10/25/2024
6/29/2025
2/7/2025
11/21/2023
10/24/2025
9/3/2024
11/21/2023

4/28/2024
7/18/2025
9/13/2025
10/3/2025
9/27/2026
7/21/2026
1/13/2026
9/3/2024
9/9/2025
5/18/2026
3/11/2024
1/13/2026
4/29/2025
5/17/2026
6/22/2026
2/14/2025
2/6/2024
6/17/2025
5/27/2025
8/11/2025
4/5/2026
5/17/2026
8/15/2026
2/3/2025

8/25/2026
7/21/2026



Shenango Area Fire District

South Baldwin Volunteer Fire Company
South Fayette Volunteer Fire Department
South Ward Fire Company

Southeastern Adams Volunteer Emergency Services,
Inc.

Spring Mill Fire Company No. 1

Summerhill Township Volunteer Fire Co

Taylor Fire and Rescue

Upper Milford Western District Fire Company #1
Vigilance Hose Company No. 1

Volunteer Fire Company of Rural Ridge
Weisenberg Volunteer Fire Department

West Deer Volunteer Fire Department # 2

West Lake Fire Department

West Manchester Township Fire Department
Westmoreland City Volunteer Fire Department
Wexford Volunteer Fire Company

Ambulance and Chair EMS, Inc.

Beaver Meadows Volunteer Fire Company No.1

Big Sewickley Creek Volunteer Firemans Association
Inc.

Cecil Township Volunteer Fire Company # 2
Chewton Volunteer Fire Department

City of Pittsburgh Emergency Medical Services
Clearfield Fire Department

Ephrata Pioneer Steam Fire Engine Co. No. 1
Fairfield Township Volunteer Fire Company #1
Fuller Hose Company No. 1

Greater Valley EMS Rescue

Horton Township Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Houtzdale Fire Company #1

Lake Carey Volunteer Fire Company

Laury's Station Volunteer Fire Company

Lawn Fire Company

Liberty Borough Volunteer Fire Department
Lower Burrell Volunteer Fire Company #3
North Irwin Volunteer Fire Company

North Point Volunteer Fire Company

Pine Run Volunteer Fire Department

Ryan Township Fire Company

South Brownsville Fire Company No. 1

South Greensburg Volunteer Fire Department

10/17/2023 4:04:55 PM

50%
50%
50%
50%
50%

50%
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50%
50%
50%
50%
10%
10%
10%

10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%

Lawrence
Allegheny
Allegheny
Schuylkill
Adams

Montgomery
Cambria
Lackawanna
Lehigh
Northampton
Allegheny
Lehigh
Allegheny
Erie
York
Westmoreland
Allegheny
Washington
Carbon
Allegheny

Washington
Lawrence
Allegheny
Clearfield
Lancaster

Westmoreland
Erie
Bradford
Elk
Clearfield
Wyoming
Lehigh
Lebanon
Allegheny
Westmoreland
Westmoreland
Clearfield
Beaver
Schuylkill
Fayette
Westmoreland

3/4/2025
2/8/2026
3/11/2024
8/25/2025
7/12/2026

9/9/2025
7/21/2026
9/12/2025

2/7/2025

2/7/2025

3/1/2025
7/18/2025

2/2/2026
1/31/2026

2/4/2025
3/30/2026

10/24/2025
10/25/2024
4/28/2024
8/25/2026

9/9/2025
2/5/2024
9/22/2026
12/5/2025
10/24/2025
2/4/2025
1/29/2024
3/30/2026
2/4/2025
3/11/2024
2/5/2024
3/4/2025
9/9/2025
8/1/2025
1/13/2026
12/5/2025
3/4/2025
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
6/10/2025
3/11/2024



Southern Cove Volunteer Fire Company 10%
Stockdale Volunteer Fire Department 10%
Towamensing Township Volunteer Fire Company 10%

Westmoreland Homestead Volunteer Fire Department 10%
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Bedford
Washington
Carbon
Westmoreland

12/19/2025
3/11/2024
10/25/2024
5/18/2026





